## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/23/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Procurenet Inc.		11/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Procurenet Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Madison Road	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2613032	PURCHASEPLACE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Christie Baty Heinze

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07490.0225 - RECORD MERG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Baty Heinze
Signature:	/christie baty heinze/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0130

900111851

Date:	07/22/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=ProcureNet Inc to Procurenet Holdings Inc#page1.tif source=ProcureNet Inc to Procurenet Holdings Inc#page2.tif source=ProcureNet Inc to Procurenet Holdings Inc#page3.tif	



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PROCURENET INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PROCURENET HOLDINGS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PROCURENET HOLDINGS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 6:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3500763

DATE: 11-24-04

2405218 8100M 040847538

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:30 PM 11/23/2004
FILED 06:32 PM 11/23/2004
CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
MERGING
PROCURENET INC.
WITH AND INTO

# (UNDER SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

PROCURENET HOLDINGS INC.

PROCURENET HOLDINGS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- (1) This Corporation was incorporated on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of May, 1994, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawarc.
- (2) This Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of ProcureNet Inc. ("ProcureNet"), a corporation incorporated on the 29<sup>th</sup> day of June, 1994, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- (3) This Corporation, by resolutions of its Board of Directors attached hereto as Exhibit A, duly adopted by Unanimous Written Consent effective November 23, 2004, in accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, approved the merger of ProcureNet with and into this Corporation.
- (4) The name of the surviving corporation is ProcureNet Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- (5) The Certificate of Incorporation of ProcureNet Holdings Inc., as amended, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
  - (6) This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective as of November 23, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by Shelley E. Bennett, its Secretary, on the <u>33ml</u> day of November, 2004.

PROCURENET HOLDINGS INC.

Shelley E. Bennett, Secretary

2